

PRESS RELEASE

6 January 2022 - 18:00 CET

Keyware reaches an agreement regarding the acquisition of Payment Solutions

This acquisition is part of the terminal park growth strategy

Brussels, Belgium – 6 January 2022 – Keyware Technologies (EURONEXT Brussels: KEYW) announces that it has reached an agreement with Payment Solutions in the context of the acquisition of 100% of the shares ('the Transaction').

Payment Solutions BV is located in Haaltert and it is also a player active in the electronic payment solutions market. Its clientele is mainly located in Flanders and Brussels.

Even after the Transaction, Payment Solutions will continue to operate as before.

With the intended Transaction, Keyware Technologies Group is strengthening its customer base in the payment terminals and authorization segments.

Keyware Technologies Group is expanding its existing portfolio by approximately 2,500 contracts, which were signed in a relatively short period of 3 years.

Furthermore, Payment Solutions is as good as free of (financial) debts. The contribution of this acquisition to the consolidated revenues and EBITDA of 2022 (IFRS) is estimated at k€2,300 and k€440 respectively.

Guido Van der Schueren, CEO Keyware Technologies: "We are pleased to have reached an agreement with Payment Solutions and look forward to welcome customers and employees to Keyware Technologies Group. With this acquisition, we are strengthening our positioning on the Belgian market – more specifically in Flanders and Brussels – and we are achieving a growth of around 15% in the customer base. In addition to the significant growth that this company realized in 2021, we see a complementary market approach as well as important synergies through a further optimization of the terminal and acquiring offer throughout the year 2022."

About Payment Solutions

Payment Solutions is a supplier of electronic payment solutions. Payment Solutions is based in Haaltert, Belgium. More information is available on www.payment-solutions.be.

About Keyware

Keyware (EURONEXT Brussels: KEYW) is a leading supplier of electronic-payment solutions and software development. Keyware is located in Zaventem, Belgium, and more information is available on www.keyware.com.



REGULATED INFORMATION - INSIDE INFORMATION

For more information, contact:

Mr. Alain Hubert CFO Keyware Technologies NV Tel: +32 (0)2 346.25.23 ahubert@be.keyware.com www.keyware.com